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City and County of San Francisco
March 3, 2020, Presidential Primary Election
Summary Report - 3

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters ~ Turnout
Democratic Vote by Mail 46,437 15.22%
Election Day 51,788 16.98%
Total 98,225 305,059 32.20%
Republican Vote by Mail 7,011 21.27%
Election Day 3,065 9.30%
Total 10,076 32,967 30.56%
American Independent  yote by Mail 1,070 12.48%
Election Day 539 6.29%
Total 1,609 8,573 18.77%
Peace and Freedom Vote by Mail 107 6.99%
Election Day 86 5.62%
Total 193 1,531 12.61%
Libertarian Vote by Mail 368 11.89%
Election Day 250 8.07%
Total 618 3,096  19.96%
Green Vote by Mail 304 9.89%
Election Day 282 9.18%
Total 586 3,073 19.07%
Non-Partisan Vote by Mail 8,757 5.85%
Election Day 1,091 0.73%
Total 9,848 149,600 6.58%
Total Vote by Mail 72,340 14.36%
Election Day 72,273 14.34%
Total 144,613 503,899 28.70%

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)
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President DEM
DEM
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 647
Overvotes 153
Candidate Total
BERNIE SANDERS 39,547 32.72%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN 26,593 22.00%
ELIZABETH WARREN 25,669 21.23%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 15,799 13.07%
PETE BUTTIGIEG 6,865 5.68%
AMY KLOBUCHAR 2,259 1.87%
ANDREW YANG 1,857 1.54%
TOM STEYER 1,099 0.91%
TULSI GABBARD 583 0.48%
JULIAN CASTRO 99 0.08%
MICHAEL BENNET 81 0.07%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 66 0.05%
CORY BOOKER 63 0.05%
JOHN K. DELANEY 42 0.03%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER 38 0.03%
ESIS\IL_JFE |ﬁOCKY DE LA 38 0.03%
JOE SESTAK 29 0.02%
DEVAL PATRICK 25 0.02%
MOSIE BOYD 11 0.01%
Write-in 60 0.05%
Total Votes 120,883

Total
NAKIA L. ANTHONY WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
WILLIE FELIX CARTER WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MICHAEL DENAME WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
ROBERT JORDAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
HEATHER MARIE STAGG WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
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President REP

REP

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
DONALD J. TRUMP
BILL WELD

JOE WALSH

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE

MATTHEW JOHN MATERN

ROBERT ARDINI
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN
Write-in

Total Votes

DENIS C. GRASSKA

ROBERT LEE MANNING JR.

President Al
Al

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
PHIL COLLINS

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE

J.R. MYERS

DON BLANKENSHIP
CHARLES KRAUT
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
787

Total
7,574
723
386

181

167
75

71
108
9,285

Total

Total
822

Total
219

116

116
98
95

142

786

81.57%
7.79%
4.16%

1.95%

1.80%
0.81%
0.76%
1.16%

0.00%
0.00%

27.86%

14.76%

14.76%
12.47%
12.09%
18.07%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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President GRN
GRN

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
HOWIE HAWKINS
DARIO HUNTER

SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA-
CURRY

DENNIS LAMBERT
DAVID ROLDE
Write-in

Total Votes

KENT MESPLAY WRITE-IN

President P&F
PF

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
GLORIA LA RIVA
HOWIE HAWKINS
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
179

Total
130
80

77

54
19
47

407

Total

Total
42

Total
97
43
10

150

31.94%
19.66%

18.92%

13.27%
4.67%
11.55%

0.00%

64.67%
28.67%
6.67%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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President LIB
LIB

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JACOB HORNBERGER
VERMIN SUPREME

KEN ARMSTRONG

JO JORGENSEN

KIM RUFF

SOURAYA FAAS
STEVEN A RICHEY

MAX ABRAMSON
ADAM KOKESH

SAM ROBB

DAN BEHRMAN

ERIK CHASE GERHARDT
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM

Write-in

Total Votes

SORINNE ARDELEANU WRITE-IN
NICHOLAS D'ARTAGNAN WRITE-IN
DUMAS

GEBY EVA ESPINOSA WRITE-IN

JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN

Total
189

Total
83
42
39
39
38
23
21
19
19
18
18
18

36
422

Total

19.67%
9.95%
9.24%
9.24%
9.00%
5.45%
4.98%
4.50%
4.50%
4.27%
427%
4.27%

2.13%

8.53%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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CCC District 17 DEM
DEM

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

Total
Undervotes 411,714
Overvotes 2,926
Candidate Total
JANE KIM 23,507 5.64%
DAVID CAMPOS 22,877 5.49%
JOHN AVALOS 22,353 5.36%
HILLARY RONEN 21,553 517%
MATT HANEY 20,988 5.04%
FRANCES HSIEH 18,531 4.45%
HONEY MAHOGANY 16,616 3.99%
ANABELL IBANEZ 16,177 3.88%
SHANELL WILLIAMS 14,876 3.57%
RAFAEL MANDELMAN 14,699 3.53%
PETER GALLOTTA 14,625 3.51%
BEVAN DUFTY 14,558 3.49%
SOPHIE MAXWELL 12,848 3.08%
CAROLE MIGDEN 12,642 3.03%
NANCY TUNG 12,538 3.01%
GLORIA BERRY 12,534 3.01%
KEVIN ORTIZ 12,146 2.91%
KRISTEN ASATO-WEBB 10,696 2.57%
SHAMANN WALTON 9,776 2.35%
CHRISTOPHER CHRISTENSEN 9,616 231%
VALLIE BROWN 9,444 2.27%
MIKE CHEN 8,843 2.12%
NOMVULA O'MEARA 8,647 2.08%
NIMA RAHIMI 8,333 2.00%
TYRA FENNELL 8,216 1.97%
MICK DEL ROSARIO 8,087 1.94%
SHAUN HAINES 7,688 1.85%
AUSTIN HUNTER 7377 1.77%
TAMI BRYANT 7,336 1.76%
VICTOR OLIVIERI 7,036 1.69%
STEVEN BUSS 6,553 1.57%
BIVETT BRACKETT 4,484 1.08%
RICK HAUPTMAN 3,670 0.88%
DAVID VILLA-LOBOS 2,692 0.65%
Write-in 248 0.06%

Total Votes 416,680
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CCC District 19 DEM
DEM
Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 207,582
Overvotes 560
Candidate Total
GORDON MAR 13,861 7.69%
SUZY LOFTUS 12,240 6.79%
KEITH BARAKA 11,705 6.49%
A.J. THOMAS 11,210 6.22%
LEAH LACROIX 10,980 6.09%
MANO RAJU 10,871 6.03%
JANICE LI 10,414 5.78%
QUEENA CHEN 9,894 5.49%
MARY JUNG 9,651 5.35%
LI MIAO LOVETT 9,551 5.30%
FAAUUGA MOLIGA 9,048 5.02%
PAUL MIYAMOTO 9,011 5.00%
KELLY AKEMI GROTH 8,531 473%
AHSHA SAFAI 7,901 4.38%
KAT ANDERSON 6,975 3.87%
JANE NATOLI 6,968 3.86%
CYN WANG 5613 3.11%
NADIA RAHMAN 4,533 2.51%
ABRA PAULINE CASTLE 3,890 2.16%
SEEYEW MO 3,677 2.04%
MAWULI TUGBENYOH 3,653 2.03%
Write-in 131 0.07%

Total Votes 180,308
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CCC District 17 REP
REP

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

ERIN SMITH

LISA REMMER
CALE GARVERICK
RYAN LAM
STEPHEN WAID
JOSH YORK
JOSEPH C ROBERTS
KRISTA GARVERICK
NICOLE GARAY
LARRY MARSO
CHRISTIAN FOSTER
LEO LACAYO

EVE DEL CASTELLO
CHRIS WARD KLINE
Write-in

Total Votes

US House of Rep District 12

Precincts Reported: 533 of 534 (99.81%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

NANCY PELOSI
SHAHID BUTTAR
JOHN DENNIS
DEANNA LORRAINE
TOM GALLAGHER
AGATHA BACELAR
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
29,028
99

Total
1,781
1,579
1,519
1,322
1,216
1,216
1,165
1,165
1,163
1,151
1,121
1,031

926
909
29
17,293

Total
5,304
320

Total
89,422
15,639
11,384

2,653
2,595
1,677
63
123,433

10.30%
9.13%
8.78%
7.64%
7.03%
7.03%
6.74%
6.74%
6.73%
6.66%
6.48%
5.96%
5.35%
5.26%
0.17%

72.45%
12.67%
9.22%
2.15%
2.10%
1.36%
0.05%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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US House of Rep District 13

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
BARBARA LEE
NIKKA PITERMAN
Write-in

Total Votes

US House of Rep District 14

Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JACKIE SPEIER

RAN S. PETEL
CRISTOS GOODROW
ERIC TAYLOR
Write-in

Total Votes

STATE SENATOR District 11

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
SCOTT WIENER
JACKIE FIELDER
ERIN SMITH
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
985
32

Total
10,928
2,387
577
536
47
14,475

Total
11,754
126

Total
72,536
43,128
16,806

199
132,669

N/A
N/A
N/A

75.50%
16.49%
3.99%
3.70%
0.32%

54.67%
32.51%
12.67%

0.15%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER District 17

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

Total
Undervotes 24,737
Overvotes 2
Candidate Total
DAVID CHIU 58,122
Write-in 867
Total Votes 58,989

Total
Starchild WRITE-IN 0

98.53%
1.47%

0.00%

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER District 19

Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,804
Overvotes 12
Candidate Total
PHIL TING 42,456
JOHN P. MCDONNELL 11,363
Write-in 186
Total Votes 54,005
Superior Court Judge Seat 1
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 24,958
Overvotes 70
Candidate Total
MARIA ELENA EVANGELISTA 77,111
PANG LY 42,042
Write-in 368

Total Votes 119,521

78.61%
21.04%
0.34%

64.52%
35.18%
0.31%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM
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Superior Court Judge Seat 18

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 27,078
Overvotes 139
Candidate Total
MICHELLE TONG 66,184 56.41%
DOROTHY CHOU .
PROUDFOOT 50,738 43.24%
Write-in 410 0.35%
Total Votes 117,332
Superior Court Judge Seat 21
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 27,429
Overvotes 79
Candidate Total
CAROLYN GOLD 59,999 51.26%
KULVINDAR "RANI" SINGH 56,520 48.29%
Write-in 522 0.45%
Total Votes 117,041
Proposition 13
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 10,319
Overvotes 32
Candidate Total
YES 98,465 7337%
NO 35,733 26.63%
Total Votes 134,198
Proposition A
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Total
Undervotes 9,778
Overvotes 25
Candidate Total
YES 95,336 70.75%
NO 39,410 29.25%

Total Votes 134,746
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Proposition B
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Proposition C
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Proposition D
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Proposition E
Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
9,258
29

Total
109,663
25,599
135,262

Total
13,377
25

Total
89,334
41,813

131,147

Total
10,852
40

Total
91,007
42,650

133,657

Total
13,441
22

Total
72,575
58,511

131,086

81.07%
18.93%

68.12%
31.88%

68.09%
31.91%

55.36%
44.64%

3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM



