Page: 1 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

City and County of San Francisco March 3, 2020, Presidential Primary Election Summary Report - 3

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Democratic	Vote by Mail	46,437		15.22%
	Election Day	51,788		16.98%
	Total	98,225	305,059	32.20%
Republican	Vote by Mail	7,011		21.27%
	Election Day	3,065		9.30%
	Total	10,076	32,967	30.56%
American Independent	Vote by Mail	1,070		12.48%
	Election Day	539		6.29%
	Total	1,609	8,573	18.77%
Peace and Freedom	Vote by Mail	107		6.99%
	Election Day	86		5.62%
	Total	193	1,531	12.61%
Libertarian	Vote by Mail	368		11.89%
	Election Day	250		8.07%
	Total	618	3,096	19.96%
Green	Vote by Mail	304		9.89%
	Election Day	282		9.18%
	Total	586	3,073	19.07%
Non-Partisan	Vote by Mail	8,757		5.85%
	Election Day	1,091		0.73%
	Total	9,848	149,600	6.58%
Total	Vote by Mail	72,340		14.36%
	Election Day	72,273		14.34%
	Total	144,613	503,899	28.70%

Page: 2 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

President DEM DEM

	Total
Undervotes	647
Overvotes	153

Candidate	Total	
BERNIE SANDERS	39,547	32.72%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	26,593	22.00%
ELIZABETH WARREN	25,669	21.23%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	15,799	13.07%
PETE BUTTIGIEG	6,865	5.68%
AMY KLOBUCHAR	2,259	1.87%
ANDREW YANG	1,857	1.54%
TOM STEYER	1,099	0.91%
TULSI GABBARD	583	0.48%
JULIÁN CASTRO	99	0.08%
MICHAEL BENNET	81	0.07%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	66	0.05%
CORY BOOKER	63	0.05%
MARK STEWART GREENSTEIN	60	0.05%
JOHN K. DELANEY	42	0.03%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER	38	0.03%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE III	38	0.03%
JOE SESTAK	29	0.02%
DEVAL PATRICK	25	0.02%
MOSIE BOYD	11	0.01%
Write-in	60	0.05%
Total Votes	120,883	

		Total	
NAKIA L. ANTHONY	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
WILLIE FELIX CARTER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MICHAEL DENAME	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ROBERT JORDAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
HEATHER MARIE STAGG	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 3 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

President REP REP

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	787	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Total	
DONALD J. TRUMP	7,574	81.57%
BILL WELD	723	7.79%
JOE WALSH	386	4.16%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	181	1.95%
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN	167	1.80%
ROBERT ARDINI	75	0.81%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN	71	0.76%
Write-in	108	1.16%
Total Votes	9,285	

		Total	
DENIS C. GRASSKA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ROBERT LEE MANNING JR.	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

President AI

AI

	Total	
Undervotes	822	
Overvotes	1	
Candidate	Total	
PHIL COLLINS	219	27.86%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	116	14.76%
J.R. MYERS	116	14.76%
DON BLANKENSHIP	98	12.47%
CHARLES KRAUT	95	12.09%
Write-in	142	18.07%
Total Votes	786	

Page: 4 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

President GRN GRN

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	179	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
HOWIE HAWKINS	130	31.94%
DARIO HUNTER	80	19.66%
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA- CURRY	77	18.92%
DENNIS LAMBERT	54	13.27%
DAVID ROLDE	19	4.67%
Write-in	47	11.55%
Total Votes	407	

		Total	
KENT MESPLAY	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

President P&F PF

	Total	
Undervotes	42	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Total	
GLORIA LA RIVA	97	64.67%
HOWIE HAWKINS	43	28.67%
Write-in	10	6.67%
Total Votes	150	

Page: 5 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

President LIB LIB

	Total	
Undervotes	189	
Overvotes	7	

Candidate	Total	
JACOB HORNBERGER	83	19.67%
VERMIN SUPREME	42	9.95%
KEN ARMSTRONG	39	9.24%
JO JORGENSEN	39	9.24%
KIM RUFF	38	9.00%
SOURAYA FAAS	23	5.45%
STEVEN A RICHEY	21	4.98%
MAX ABRAMSON	19	4.50%
ADAM KOKESH	19	4.50%
SAM ROBB	18	4.27%
DAN BEHRMAN	18	4.27%
ERIK CHASE GERHARDT	18	4.27%
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM	9	2.13%
Write-in	36	8.53%
Total Votes	422	

		Total	
SORINNE ARDELEANU	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
NICHOLAS D'ARTAGNAN DUMAS	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
GEBY EVA ESPINOSA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 6 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

CCC District 17 DEM DEM

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

	Total	
Undervotes	411,714	
Overvotes	2,926	
Candidate	Total	
JANE KIM	23,507	5.64%
DAVID CAMPOS	22,877	5.49%
JOHN AVALOS	22,353	5.36%
HILLARY RONEN	21,553	5.17%
MATT HANEY	20,988	5.04%
FRANCES HSIEH	18,531	4.45%
HONEY MAHOGANY	16,616	3.99%
ANABELL IBÁÑEZ	16,177	3.88%
SHANELL WILLIAMS	14,876	3.57%
RAFAEL MANDELMAN	14,699	3.53%
PETER GALLOTTA	14,625	3.51%
BEVAN DUFTY	14,558	3.49%
SOPHIE MAXWELL	12,848	3.08%
CAROLE MIGDEN	12,642	3.03%
NANCY TUNG	12,538	3.01%
GLORIA BERRY	12,534	3.01%
KEVIN ORTIZ	12,146	2.91%
KRISTEN ASATO-WEBB	10,696	2.57%
SHAMANN WALTON	9,776	2.35%
CHRISTOPHER CHRISTENSEN	9,616	2.31%
VALLIE BROWN	9,444	2.27%
MIKE CHEN	8,843	2.12%
NOMVULA O'MEARA	8,647	2.08%
NIMA RAHIMI	8,333	2.00%
TYRA FENNELL	8,216	1.97%
MICK DEL ROSARIO	8,087	1.94%
SHAUN HAINES	7,688	1.85%
AUSTIN HUNTER	7,377	1.77%
TAMI BRYANT	7,336	1.76%
VICTOR OLIVIERI	7,036	1.69%
STEVEN BUSS	6,553	1.57%
BIVETT BRACKETT	4,484	1.08%
WILLIAM (ANUBIS) DAUGHERTY	3,870	0.93%
RICK HAUPTMAN	3,670	0.88%
DAVID VILLA-LOBOS	2,692	0.65%
Write-in	248	0.06%
Total Votes	416,680	

Page: 7 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

9,651

9,551

9,048

9,011

8,531

7,901

6,975

6,968

5,613

4,533

3,890

3,677

3,653

180,308

131

5.35%

5.30%

5.02%

5.00%

4.73%

4.38%

3.87%

3.86%

3.11%

2.51%

2.16%

2.04%

2.03%

0.07%

CCC District 19 DEM DEM

Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

MARY JUNG

LI MIAO LOVETT

FAAUUGA MOLIGA

PAUL MIYAMOTO

AHSHA SAFAI

JANE NATOLI

CYN WANG

SEEYEW MO

Write-in

Total Votes

KAT ANDERSON

NADIA RAHMAN

ABRA PAULINE CASTLE

MAWULI TUGBENYOH

KELLY AKEMI GROTH

Treemets Reported. 231 of 231 (100.0070)		
	Total	
Undervotes	207,582	
Overvotes	560	
Candidate	Total	
GORDON MAR	13,861	7.69%
SUZY LOFTUS	12,240	6.79%
KEITH BARAKA	11,705	6.49%
A. J. THOMAS	11,210	6.22%
LEAH LACROIX	10,980	6.09%
MANO RAJU	10,871	6.03%
JANICE LI	10,414	5.78%
QUEENA CHEN	9,894	5.49%

Page: 8 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

CCC District 17 REP REP

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

	Total	
Undervotes	29,028	
Overvotes	99	
Candidate	Total	
ERIN SMITH	1,781	10.30%
LISA REMMER	1,579	9.13%
CALE GARVERICK	1,519	8.78%
RYAN LAM	1,322	7.64%
STEPHEN WAID	1,216	7.03%
JOSH YORK	1,216	7.03%
JOSEPH C ROBERTS	1,165	6.74%
KRISTA GARVERICK	1,165	6.74%
NICOLE GARAY	1,163	6.73%
LARRY MARSO	1,151	6.66%
CHRISTIAN FOSTER	1,121	6.48%
LEO LACAYO	1,031	5.96%
EVE DEL CASTELLO	926	5.35%
CHRIS WARD KLINE	909	5.26%
Write-in	29	0.17%
Total Votes	17,293	

US House of Rep District 12

Precincts Reported: 533 of 534 (99.81%)

	Total	
Undervotes	5,304	
Overvotes	320	
Candidate	Total	
NANCY PELOSI	89,422	72.45%
SHAHID BUTTAR	15,639	12.67%
JOHN DENNIS	11,384	9.22%
DEANNA LORRAINE	2,653	2.15%
TOM GALLAGHER	2,595	2.10%
AGATHA BACELAR	1,677	1.36%
Write-in	63	0.05%
Total Votes	123,433	

Page: 9 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

US House of Rep District 13

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total
BARBARA LEE	0 N/A
NIKKA PITERMAN	0 N/A
Write-in	0 N/A
Total Votes	0

US House of Rep District 14

Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	985	
Overvotes	32	

Candidate	Total	
JACKIE SPEIER	10,928	75.50%
RAN S. PETEL	2,387	16.49%
CRISTOS GOODROW	577	3.99%
ERIC TAYLOR	536	3.70%
Write-in	47	0.32%
Total Votes	14,475	

STATE SENATOR District 11

	Total	
Undervotes	11,754	
Overvotes	126	

Candidate	Total	
SCOTT WIENER	72,536	54.67%
JACKIE FIELDER	43,128	32.51%
ERIN SMITH	16,806	12.67%
Write-in	199	0.15%
Total Votes	132,669	

Page: 10 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER District 17

Precincts Reported: 357 of 358 (99.72%)

		Total	
Undervotes		24,737	
Overvotes		2	
Candidate		Total	
DAVID CHIU		58,122	98.53%
Write-in		867	1.47%
Total Votes		58,989	
		Total	
Starchild	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER District 19

Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	6,804	
Overvotes	12	
Candidate	Total	
PHIL TING	42,456	78.61%
JOHN P. MCDONNELL	11,363	21.04%
Write-in	186	0.34%
Total Votes	54,005	

Superior Court Judge Seat 1

	Total	
Undervotes	24,958	
Overvotes	70	
Candidate	Total	
MARIA ELENA EVANGELISTA	77,111	64.52%
PANG LY	42,042	35.18%
Write-in	368	0.31%
Total Votes	119,521	

Page: 11 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

Superior Court Judge Seat 18

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	27,078	
Overvotes	139	
Candidate	Total	
MICHELLE TONG	66,184	56.41%
DOROTHY CHOU PROUDFOOT	50,738	43.24%
Write-in	410	0.35%
Total Votes	117,332	

Superior Court Judge Seat 21

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	27,429	
Overvotes	79	
Candidate	Total	
CAROLYN GOLD	59,999	51.26%
KULVINDAR "RANI" SINGH	56,520	48.29%
Write-in	522	0.45%
Total Votes	117,041	

Proposition 13

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	10,319	
Overvotes	32	
Candidate	Total	
YES	98,465	73.37%
NO	35,733	26.63%
Total Votes	134,198	

Proposition A

	Total	
Undervotes	9,778	
Overvotes	25	
Candidate	Total	
YES	95,336	70.75%
NO	39,410	29.25%
Total Votes	134,746	

Page: 12 of 12 3/3/2020 10:36:56 PM

Proposition B

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	9,258	
Overvotes	29	
Candidate	Total	
YES	109,663	81.07%
NO	25,599	18.93%
Total Votes	135,262	

Proposition C

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	13,377	
Overvotes	25	
Candidate	Total	
YES	89,334	68.12%
NO	41,813	31.88%
Total Votes	131,147	

Proposition D

Precincts Reported: 608 of 609 (99.84%)

	Total	
Undervotes	10,852	
Overvotes	40	
Candidate	Total	
YES	91,007	68.09%
NO	42,650	31.91%
Total Votes	133,657	

Proposition E

	Total	
Undervotes	13,441	
Overvotes	22	
Candidate	Total	
YES	72,575	55.36%
NO	58,511	44.64%
Total Votes	131,086	